Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
di/dt, Inc.		12/06/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power-One, Inc.
Street Address:	740 Calle Plano
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640615	Q
Registration Number:	2648488	
Registration Number:	2644667	SEMIQ
Registration Number:	2597067	DI/DT
Registration Number:	2597069	DI/DT
Registration Number:	2661512	POWERING THE DIGITAL FUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)558-9960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-558-7890

Email: efiler@iplo.com, michaelh@iplo.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Hughes

1901 South Bascom Avenue Address Line 1:

Suite 660 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0709

900037479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60118.200000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Hughes
Signature:	/MJH18/
Date:	12/08/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=US Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0710

Assignment of Trademark Rights

WHEREAS, di/dt, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose principal office is situated at 5999 Avenida Encinas, Carlsbad, California 92008 (Assignor), is the owner of the following trademarks in the United States of America:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Attorney Reference
Q (stylized)	2640615	22 October 2002	60108. 200201
miscellaneous design	2648488	12 November 2002	60108. 200301
SEMIQ	2644667	29 October 2002	60108. 200401
DI/DT	2597067	23 July 2002	60108. 200701
di/dt (stylized - blue)	2597069	23 July 2002	60108. 200801
POWERING THE	2661512	17 December 2002	60108. 200901
DIGITAL FUTURE			

WHEREAS, Power-One, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose principal office is at 740 Calle Plano, Camarillo, California 93012 (Assignee), has, for good and valuable consideration, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration as successor to that portion of the business of di/dt, Inc. to which the marks relate.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, an authorized officer of Assignor, hereby specifically assigns and acknowledges the transfer of the rights to the above-identified mark(s), together with the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the mark, and an authorized officer of Assignee acknowledges acceptance of such.

Assignor:	di/dt, Inc.
Signature: _	love/lose_
_	Paul Ross, Vice President, Finance
	and Chief Financial Officer
Date:	12-5-05
Assignee:	Power-Qne, Inc.
Signature: _	K. Helbada
_	Randall H. Holliday, Secretary
Date:	Dec 2005

RECORDED: 12/08/2005

Assignment 60108.2000 USA.DOC